PRINTED: 10/29/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		435044	B. WING		- 1	C /17/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<del></del>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 10	71772024
				1500 W 38TH ST		
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY LUT	HER MANOR		SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(×5)
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	RIATE	COMPLÉTION DATE
E 000	F 000 INITIAL COMMENTO		F 00	Preparation and execution of this	•	
F 000	000 INITIAL COMMENTS		F 00	oand plan of correction does not co		
				an admission or agreement by the		
		th survey for compliance	1	of the truth of the facts alleged or		
		B, Subpart B, requirements		conclusions set forth in the statem	ent of	
		acilities was conducted from		deficiencies. The plan of correction	ı is	
		17/24. Good Samaritan		prepared and/or executed solely b		
	Society Luther Manor			is required by the provisions of fed		
	F657, F689, and F81	ollowing requirements:		state law. For the purposes of any		
	7 007, 1 000, and 1 01	2.				
	A complaint health su	rvey for compliance with 42		allegation that the center is not in		
	CFR Part 483, Subpart B, requirements for Long Term Care facilities was conducted from 10/15/24			substantial compliance with feder		
				requirements of participation, this		
	through 10/17/24. Are	eas surveyed included		and plan of correction constitutes		
	resident neglect as it	related to timely resident		center's allegation of compliance		
		amaritan Luther Manor was		accordance with section 7305 of t	ne State	
	found in compliance.			Operations Manual.		
F 657	Care Plan Timing and		F 65	7		
\$S=D	CFR(s): 483.21(b)(2)(	1)-(111)		Resident 73's care plan was revise	d on	
	§483.21(b) Comprehe	inging Core Disco		10/16/24 to remove the reference		11/12/24
		rehensive care plan must		discontinued Foley catheter.	to the	,,
	be-	renensive care plan must		discontinued Foley Catheter.		
	(i) Developed within 7	days after completion of		Audit of residents who have or ha	/e	
1	the comprehensive as			previously had an order for a cath	eter was	
	(ii) Prepared by an inte	erdisciplinary team, that		conducted 11/7/24. Audit was to		
1	includes but is not limit			these residents' care plans were u		
	(A) The attending phys			following the discontinuation of ca		
		with responsibility for the				
	resident.			use. Any residents found out of co		
	(C) A nurse aide with resident.	responsibility for the		will have their care plans updated	by DNS	
		and nutrition equippe stoff		or designee by 11/12/24.		
	(D) A member of food and nutrition services staff. (E) To the extent practicable, the participation of					
		esident's representative(s).	1	To ensure systemic change, all nur	ses will	
		pe included in a resident's		be educated by DNS or designee b	y	
		participation of the resident		11/12/24 on what changes to a re-	ident's	
	and their resident repr	esentative is determined		plan of care constitute an update t		
	not practicable for the	development of the		care plan, and how to ensure the		
				is updated based on those change		
RODATORY	DECTADE AD DONVIDEDISI	IPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Observed V 0 8 2024

Event ID: 6ILI11

Facility ID: 0058

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 20

1110812

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	, i				С	
		435044	B. WING_	trans-	10/	17/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
C000 64	MARITAN SOCIETY LUT	UED MANOD	- 1	1500 W 38TH ST		
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY LOT	HER MANOR		SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	disciplines as determi or as requested by the (iii)Reviewed and revi team after each asses comprehensive and q assessments. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, the provider far for one of two sample updated after her cather indings include:  1. Observation and into a.m. with resident (73) revealed: *She confirmed she has Resident 73 denied so 2. Review of resident record (EMR) revealed: *Her care plan indicate Barrier Precautions (Egloves) for an indwellic Catheter initiated 05/2 *A progress note (PN) "the resident will commed for EBP by the resident will be	staff or professionals in ned by the resident's needs a resident.  sed by the interdisciplinary syment, including both the uarterly review  is not met as evidenced  in, interview, and policy ailed to ensure the care plant do residents (73) was neter was removed.  Serview on 10/16/24 at 8:20 of while in her room  and no catheter.  The had a catheter.	F 65	To monitor our performance to ensistence will conduct focus audits or residents that have or have had ord a catheter to ensure their care plan accurately reflects their current use weekly X 2, and monthly X 2. The rethese audits will be reviewed and reat the monthly Quality Committee meeting.	on 5 ers for bi- sults of	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
ĺ			A. BUILD		l c	
		435044 B. WING			17/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HER MANOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1500 W 38TH ST SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	· ·		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	was discontinued.  *Her 8/20/24 Brief Inte (BIMS) assessment s she was moderately of the state o	erview for Mental Status core was 10 which indicated cognitively impaired.  73's paper medical record ench (FR) catheter was  24 at 8:30 a.m. with E revealed: was a catheter. In a catheter when a catheter when a catheter. In a catheter when a catheter. In a catheter who is a catheter. In a catheter who is a catheter. In a catheter who is a catheter who is a catheter who is a catheter who is a catheter. In a catheter who is a catheter who is a catheter who is a catheter who is a catheter. In a catheter who is a catheter who is a catheter who is a catheter who is a catheter. In a catheter who is a cat	F	957		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	L'assertation de la constitución		X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  1. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435044	B. WING_			C 10/17/2024		
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	433044					1772024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY LUT	HER MANOR			00 W 38TH ST			
				SI	OUX FALLS, SD 57105			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689 SS=G	centralized coordination be provided to each resindividual needs, abilifice of Accident Hazar CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1)(1)(1)(1)(2)(1)(1)(2)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)	care plan is to provide a on of the services that will esident, based on his or her ties, and preferences." rds/Supervision/Devices 2)  re that - ident environment remains zards as is possible; and sident receives adequate tance devices to prevent is not met as evidenced in observation, record lew the provider failed to ne of one sampled resident esistance of two staff sit-to-stand mechanical lift.	F6	A	comparing how the staff transferesidents to what is care planne updates/education based on the will be complete by DNS or design 11/12/24.  All residents have the potential affected by the deficient practice.	as of cate and/or equires final bula on er the de audit gnee by to be e. All	11/12/24	
	bump is from."  *He had a raised area brace on his left foot.  2. Review of resident	on his left forehead and a		В	will be complete by DNS or design 11/12/24.  All residents have the potential	gnee by to be e. All		

PRINTED: 10/29/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

were reviewed by Administrator on 11/8/24 to ensure a final report was also submitted and accepted by DOH.

To ensure systemic change, all nursing staff will receive education by DNS or designee by 11/12/24 on the following:

- The proper assessment to complete for new admissions, re-admissions, quarterly, and as needed for changes in condition to determine appropriate transfer status.
- How to ensure the care plan reflects the accurate transfer status and the expectation that staff adhere to the care plan.
- The definition of a fall which is "unintentionally coming to rest on the ground, floor, or other lower level, but not as the result of an overwhelming external force (e.g., resident pushes another resident). An episode where a resident lost his/her balance and would have fallen, if not for another person or if he or she had not caught hi/herself, is considered a fall. A fall without injury is still a fall..."
- The required post-fall documentation and assessments for potential injury or change in needs.

On 11/4/24 Administrator implemented inclusion of the above training for all new nursing staff hires and new nursing agency staff during general orientation. New nursing staff/agency nursing staff will be required to pass a competency test upon start at facility regarding these topics.

On 10/23/24 Administrator initiated a tracking tool of state reports to ensure timely completion and submission of the final 5-day investigation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	OCKILEDITOR	1521,711 (S. 11) S. 11 (S. 11)	A. BUILDIN	G	C		
}		435044	B. WING		ı	10/17/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY LUT	HER MANOR		1500 W 38TH ST			
=			SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(XS) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	9/9/24: *"CNA [certified nursin tub room res laying or arm above elbow, me shaped area, also hawith abrasion residen resident c/o [complair move right leg. Residup to get on bath chair and Neuro check don turning inward PCP [pand sending res to Effambulance, will wait to when EMS [emergence EMS arrived approxin] 3. Interview on 10/16/14 revealed, he had sand asked what was a stated, "That thing [the stated," That thing [the stated he didn't legarding resident 14' *She would check his they were to help him sit-to-stand mechanic two staff. *She stated he didn't legarding resident 14' to-stand with the limaybe get therapy to 5. Interview on 10/16/2 licensed practical nurs resident 14 revealed: *She was aware resident the sit-to-stand lift.	ing assistant] called nurse to in the floor, skin tear to left heasures 5x5x5 triangle is a bump on left forehead it right leg is turned inward into off pain when tried to ent stated "I was standing in and I fell." VS [vital signs] is e, d/t [due to] pain and leg or many care provider] call it [emergency room] via to transfer res from floor by medical service] arrives, mately 0815."  24 at 1:40 p.m. with resident topped this surveyor in hall found out about the lift and it lift] is going to kill me."  24 at 1:44 p.m. CNA O is transfers revealed:  Kardex for changes in how transfer, but he used the ital lift with the assistance of like to use the lift and could it about using it. It is report to the nurse if he fit and maybe they would reevaluate him.	F 68	To monitor our performance to ensily solutions are sustained, the DNS or designee will conduct randomized for audits on 5 residents to verify 1) Carplanned transfer statuses are reflect how staff are transferring the reside 2) That resident falls are properly documented per facility's policy/proweekly X 4, bi-weekly X 2, and mont Facility will also audit completion an acceptance of final reports to DOH or reportable incidents bi-weekly X 2 a monthly X 3.  The results of these audits will be reand reported at the monthly Quality Committee meeting.	ocus re red in ret and recedure hly X 3. red of state nd		

A BUILDING  A SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BEACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PLLL TAD  FROM INTERIOR TO THE STATE AND PROPRIET SHAND OF CORRECTION PRETAY TAD  FROM INTERIOR TO THE STATE AND PROPRIET SHAND OF CORRECTION PRETAY TAD  FROM INTERIOR TO THE STATE AND PROPRIET SHAND OF CORRECTION TAD  FROM INTERIOR TO THE STATE AND PROPRIET SHAND OF CORRECTION TAD  FROM INTERIOR TO THE STATE AND PROPRIET SHAND OF CORRECTION TAD  FROM INTERIOR TO THE STATE AND PROPRIET SHAND OF CORRECTION TAD  FROM INTERIOR TO THE STATE AND PROPRIET SHAND OF CORRECTION TAD  FROM INTERIOR TO THE STATE AND PROPRIET SHAND OF CORRECTION TAD  FROM INTERIOR TO THE STATE AND PROPRIET SHAND OF CORRECTION TAD  FROM INTERIOR THE SHAND OF CORRECTION TO THE SHAND OF CORRECTION	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY LUTHER MANOR  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1500 W 38TH ST SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105  (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  B. WING  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1500 W 38TH ST SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY LUTHER MANOR    STREET ALDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1800 W 39TH ST SIOUX FALLS, 8D 57105	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY LUTHER MANOR  (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1500 W 38TH ST SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105  D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	
GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY LUTHER MANOR  (A4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG)  FREDULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  F 689  Continued From page 5  (splinning to move while bearing weight on one or both legs) and resident 14 thought he could still pivot.  'She was not aware of him being dropped from a mechanical lift but resident 14 had told her he thought staff were going to drop him.  'She stated she could put in a request for therapy to reevaluate him and the mechanical lift, but she had not placed one yet.  'She later returned and informed this surveyor she had checked, and he was currently working with physical therapy and the use of the mechanical lift.  6. Interview on 10/16/24 at 1:56 p.m. with resident 14 revealed he stated:  'His left leg and arm were weak from a stroke.  'Only one staff would come in when they used the mechanical lift.  'When staff used the lift it would pull his toes right into the stopper on the footrest toward the person that operated the machine.  'He reported to staff he didn't like the mechanical lift and did not feel safe in it, but they still used it.  7. Interview on 10/16/24 at 2:10 p.m. with physical therapist assistant (PTA) Q regarding resident 14 revealed he stated:  'Resident 14 revealed he stated:  'Resident 14 would lean back in the lift and not work well with staff about the lift being used.  'He stated he would hate to go back to using a Hoyer full body mechanical lift (total bod) and he would get the liest few	GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY LUTHER MANOR  1500 W 38TH ST SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105  (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	
(C4)1D SAMMARY SOCIETY LUTHER MANOR  (C4)1D PREFIX TAG  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX TAG  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX TAG  F 689  Continued From page 5 (spinning to move while bearing weight on one or both legs) and resident 14 thought he could still pivot.  'She was not aware of him being dropped from a machanical lift but resident 14 had told her he thought staff were going to drop him.  'She stated she could put in a request for therapy to reevaluate him and the mechanical lift, but she had not placed one yet.  'She later returned and informed this surveyor she had checked, and he was currently working with physical therapy and the use of the mechanical lift.  14 revealed he stated:  "His left leg and arm were weak from a stroke.  "Only one staff would come in when they used the mechanical lift would pull his toes right into the stopper on the footrest toward the person that operated the machine.  "He reported to staff he didn't like the mechanical lift and did not feel safe in it, but they still used it.  7. Interview on 10/16/24 at 2:10 p.m. with physical therapist assistant (PTA) Q regarding resident 14 revealed he stated:  "Resident 14 had not been dropped from a lift by staff.  Resident 14 would lean back in the lift and not work well with staff about the lift deln dot, work well with staff about the lift deln not work well with staff about the lift the lift the work and he would get the in robe for the last few	GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY LUTHER MANOR  SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105  (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	
PROPRIET PLANT OF CENTIFICATION   PROPRIET PLANT OF CENTIFICATION   PROPRIET PLANT OF CORPECTION (SOURCE PLANT OF CENTIFICATION)   PROPRIET PLANT OF CORPECTION (SOURCE PLANT OF CENTIFICATION)   PROPRIET PLANT OF CENTIFICATION (SOURCE PLANT OF C	(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	
PREFIX TAG    CANTINUED FROM INTERPRECEDED BY FULL TAGE   CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	
(spinning to move while bearing weight on one or both legs) and resident 14 thought he could still pivot.  'She was not aware of him being dropped from a mechanical lift but resident 14 had told her he thought staff were going to drop him.  'She stated she could put in a request for therapy to reevaluate him and the mechanical lift, but she had not placed one yet.  'She later returned and informed this surveyor she had checked, and he was currently working with physical therapy and the use of the mechanical lift.  6. Interview on 10/16/24 at 1:56 p.m. with resident 14 revealed he stated:  'His left leg and arm were weak from a stroke.  'Only one staff would come in when they used the mechanical lift.  'When staff used the lift it would pull his toes right into the stopper on the footrest toward the person that operated the machine.  'He reported to staff he didn't like the mechanical lift and did not feel safe in it, but they still used it.  7. Interview on 10/16/24 at 2:10 p.m. with physical therapist assistant (PTA) O regarding resident 14 revealed he stated:  'Resident 14 had not been dropped from a lift by staff.  'Resident 14 would lean back in the lift and not work well with staff about the lift being used.  'He stated he would hate to go back to using a Hoyer full body mechanical lift) when resident 14 could stand up. 'Resident 14 was currently working with therapy and he would get their notes for the last few		COMPLETION
both legs) and resident 14 thought he could still pivot.  *She was not aware of him being dropped from a mechanical lift but resident 14 had told her he thought staff were going to drop him.  *She stated she could put in a request for therapy to reevaluate him and the mechanical lift, but she had not placed one yet.  *She later returned and informed this surveyor she had checked, and he was currently working with physical therapy and the use of the mechanical lift.  6. Interview on 10/16/24 at 1:56 p.m. with resident 14 revealed he stated:  *His left leg and arm were weak from a stroke.  *Only one staff would come in when they used the mechanical lift.  *When staff used the lift it would pull his toes right into the stopper on the footrest toward the person that operated the machine.  *He reported to staff he clidn't like the mechanical lift and did not feel safe in it, but they still used it.  7. Interview on 10/16/24 at 2:10 p.m. with physical therapist assistant (PTA) Q regarding resident 14 revealed he stated:  *Resident 14 had not been dropped from a lift by staff.  *Resident 14 would lean back in the lift and not work well with staff about the lift being used.  *He stated he would hate to go back to using a Hoyer full body mechanical lift (total body mechanical lift, when resident 14 could stand up.  *Resident 14 was currently working with therapy and he would get their notes for the last few	1 003	
	(spinning to move while bearing weight on one or both legs) and resident 14 thought he could still pivot.  *She was not aware of him being dropped from a mechanical lift but resident 14 had told her he thought staff were going to drop him.  *She stated she could put in a request for therapy to reevaluate him and the mechanical lift, but she had not placed one yet.  *She later returned and informed this surveyor she had checked, and he was currently working with physical therapy and the use of the mechanical lift.  6. Interview on 10/16/24 at 1:56 p.m. with resident 14 revealed he stated:  *His left leg and arm were weak from a stroke.  *Only one staff would come in when they used the mechanical lift.  *When staff used the lift it would pull his toes right into the stopper on the footrest toward the person that operated the machine.  *He reported to staff he didn't like the mechanical lift and did not feel safe in it, but they still used it.  7. Interview on 10/16/24 at 2:10 p.m. with physical therapist assistant (PTA) Q regarding resident 14 revealed he stated:  *Resident 14 had not been dropped from a lift by staff.  *Resident 14 would lean back in the lift and not work well with staff about the lift being used.  *He stated he would hate to go back to using a Hoyer full body mechanical lift (total body mechanical lift) when resident 14 could stand up.  *Resident 14 was currently working with therapy	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BUILDIN	G			
		435044	B. WING_		10/17/2024		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1 1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10,,,,,		
				1500 W 38TH ST			
GOOD SA	GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY LUTHER MANOR			SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST.	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION			
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)			
F 689	Continued From page	6	F 68	39			
	8. Interview and obse	rvation on 10/17/24 at 7:32					
	with CNA I during resi	ident 14's transfer revealed:					
	-	ng in bed with his legs					
	hanging off the edge						
	•	e would know how to care					
		their information was on a					
		ed information on how to					
	care for a residentThe Kardex was upd	ated timely					
		is seated on the edge of the					
		e lift sling behind him and					
		get him up with a stand lift		1			
	by herself.	<b>3</b>					
		d CNA I before she hooked					
	the sling up to the me	chanical lift and asked her if					
	he needed two staff to	assist with the lift for					
	safety.						
		ght he was one assist but					
		are plan and left the room.					
		d resident 14's room at 7:44 stated resident 14 was to					
	have two staff to assis			,			
		ited his care plan must have					
	recently changed.	tiod file blair filest fleve			1		
	· ·	been transferring resident					
		sit-to-stand mechanical lift.					
	9. Observation on 10/	17/24 at 8:06 a.m. in the					
	nurse's station revealed	ed a whiteboard hanging on					
	the wall near the entra	ance dated 10/16/24 at the					
	·	ns written on it in orange to					
	"check Kardex daily."						
	10. Interview on 10/17	7/24 on 8:09 a.m. with LPN					
		4 when transferred with the					
	mechanical lift reveale						
	*He was a fall risk and	staff should use two					
	people when using the						
	*He thought the Karde	ex was updated timely to					

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 1		ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A, BUILDI	NG			
		435044	B. WING			C 10/17/2024	
NAME OF P.	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STRE	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		71772024
					0 W 38TH ST		
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY LUT	HER MANOR			UX FALLS, SD 57105		
	OLINEARY OT	ATEMENT OF DECIDIONS			ACCULATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF T		Τ
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	include that information  11. Interview on 10/17 director of nursing (D0 14's fall and transfers revealed:  *Resident 14 had falle staff was assisting, but mechanical lift.  *CNA I was not involve but CNA R was.  *She was disappointed mechanical sit-to-standard sit-to-s	on.  7/24 at 8:12 a.m. with ON) B regarding resident with a mechanical lift en in the tub room while one at he did not fall from the ed with that transfer and fall d CNA I used the ad mechanical lift without the cional staff person for a big deal we had recently 24 because he had fallen."	Fé	689			
	and Kardex's updated *She stated, CNA R w interview because she last two days.  12. Review of resident investigation revealed *CNA R indicated residant and turned to sit and h him and down he wen -The root cause of res as, "Lost balance and gait belt on when nurs -"Summary of meeting have fracture after bei department for evalua resident was being tra versus care planned si consistent care givers	for transfers.  yas not available for had called off work for the t 14's 9/9/24 fall dent 14, "Was going to get He stood up at the bars his good leg gave out on t." ident 14's fall was indicated fell, resident did not have a					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDI	ING		С	
		435044	B. WING		10	/17/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MARITAN SOCIETY LUT	HER MANOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1500 W 38TH ST	***************************************		
				SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	ensure appropriate ro accommodate lift use -"Additional Care Plar updates, CNA receive 9/12/24, education properties as of Kardex and status be updated, Reconcerns about sit-to-therapy to work with rother lift."  13. Interview on 10/17 B revealed: *DON B verified at the incident on 9/9/24 res with the assistance of gait belt and she did romechanical liftShe stated CNA R accommendated on 9/16/24 armechanical sit-to-stan assistance of two staff information on his Karinstructions.  15. Review of resident physical therapy evaluated the would work in strength his left his extremities needed to 16. Review of the proversement and Manages." Purpose:"	om arrangement to " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	F	689			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
			""			С		
		435044	B. WING	B. WING			/17/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY LUT	HER MANOR			1500 W 38TH ST			
					SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105			
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B		(X5) COMPLETION	
PREFIX TAG		SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		DATE	
					DEFICIENCY)			
F 689	Continued From page		F€	689				
	management program							
	-"to identify risk factor	•						
	interventions before a							
		ment after a fall occurs."						
	-"To provide guidance							
		tentionally coming to rest on						
		ner lower level, but not as a ming external force. An						
		lent lost his/her balance and						
		ot for employee intervention,				-		
		fall without injury is still a						
	fall."	Tan William Injury to our a						
	*"Proactive Approach I	before a Fall Occurs						
	procedure:							
	-"3. Care Plan the app	propriate interventions,						
		g all "(SPECIFY)" areas."						
	-"4. Communicate fall	risks and interventions to						
	prevent a fall before it	occurs per Fall Committee						
	meetings."							
		entact the physician for a						
	referral to therapy and	communicate this to						
	resident an family.		i			İ		
		at a fall has occurred during						
i		stand-up meetings in the						
	•	ommunication. The PCC						
		ort are available options." ate the Care Plan with any						
	changes/new interven							
- 1	orangesmen interven	doris.						
	B. Based on observati	on, interview, record						
		iew, the provider failed to						
		ne of one sampled resident						
	(39) who received a bo							
		censed practical nurse						
	(LPN) K failed to ident							
		imely to facility leadership						
		of one sampled resident						
		e floor after her legs had						
	buckled. A fibula fractu	re was determined later.						

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С	
		435044	B. WING			10/	/17/2024
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY LUTHER MANOR			1.	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 500 W 38TH ST SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Findings include:  1. Observation and imp.m. with resident 39 in the recently.  2. Review of resident 30 in recently.  4. Her diagnoses included amnesia, history of fall 40 in the reported 30 in a.m. indicated:  4. She complained of in a.m. indicated:  4. She complained of in injury to 30 in the reported she had concerned for injury to 30 in the reported she ambulation.  4. Her nursing progress 30 in 30 i	terview on 10/15/24 at 5:15 in her room revealed: om clutter and potential r recliner watching TV with and her call light was within aber if she had fallen  39's electronic medical d: led hypothyroidism, other ling, and type 2 diabetes. otes on 5/17/24 at 10:30  creased right knee pain. d a previous fall and was o her knee. wollen and had tenderness. was having difficulty with notes indicated: m. administration of, ablet for pain related to her m. new orders from k/cold pack to right knee 15 irs off as needed for pain." m. new orders from the External Gel 4% gesic)) Apply to knees lay for pain." results of her right knee and unremarkable	F	589			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. Boicoi			ا ا	•
		435044	B. WING			10/17/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE		
GOODSA	MADITAN SOCIETY) LIT	HED MANOR		1500 W 38TH ST			
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY LUT	HER MANUK		SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG				
	*			DEFICIENCY	<b>,</b> .		
F 689	Continued From page	11	F	589			
	shown, "she has arthri		1 '	503			
		a.m. the resident was sent				1	
	to hospital for, "right lo						
	concerns of cellulitis."						1
	-On 5/22/21 at 7:17 p.						
		admitted for broken fibula					
	[calf bone]."	e admitted for broken libula					
	*There was no docum	entation found in her EMR					
	of a fall that occurred	from 5/9/24 through					Ï
1	5/22/24.						
	*Her careplan indicated her fibula fracture was a						
	result of a fall that occ	ured on 5/11/24.					
	*Interventions for falls	in her care plan initiated on	1				
	11/29/23 included staf			į.			
	-Educate resident/fam	ily/IDT as to causes of fall.		l.			
		o bend over to pick up				1	
		rage the use of a grabber				1	
	or to ask for assistance						
	*Interventions for falls	in her care plan updated on					
		vas to work with physical					
		herapy for strengthening,					
	endurance, and safety						
	*Kardex as of 10/17/24	indicated:					
1	-She needed one staff	assist with a walker and		1			
	gait belt for ambulation	1.					
		tance of two staff with a full					
	body lift and an extra-l	arge sling for transfers					
	between surfaces.						
		eet when sitting up in chair					
	to help prevent depend	ient edema.					
	3. Review of resident 3	9's 3/4/24 Sit-Stand-Walk					
	Data Collection Tool as						
	*She could bear weight		1				
		east one leg at the knee,					
	flex her ankle and poin						
	-	on of how she could pull					
		osition and maintain her					
	position.	sation and maintain no					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435044	B. WING_			C 10/17/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HER MANOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1500 W 38TH ST SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	staff member, walker,  4. Review of resident Data Collection tool a *She could bear weig *She could extend at flex her ankle, and po *She could not pull he and maintain the posi *She would need the stransfers. *She was unsafe to an *Interventions for amb between surfaces indi staff member, walker,  5. Interview on 10/16/ nursing assistant (CN revealed: *She needed the assis for transfers between fracture. *She always had ace the day for edema. *She was non-weight returned from the hos *She was in a boot tha  6. Interview on 10/17// regarding resident 39 *She needed the assis between surfaces pric because she had diffic pain. *She was sent out for injury was discussed.	coulation and transfers icated the assistance of one and gait belt.  39's 5/28/24 Sit-Stand-Walk ssessment revealed: ht on at least one leg. least one leg at the knee, inther toes. erself to a standing position tion. sit-to-stand equipment for mbulate. coulating and transfers icated assistance of one and gait belt.  24 at 4:21 p.m. with certified A) J regarding resident 39 stance of a sit-to-stand lift surfaces prior to her wraps on her legs during bearing when she had pital. at went up to her kneecap.	F 68	39			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND CENT	CONTECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILD	ING			
1		435044	B. WING			U	C
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	403044	10:	_	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10	/17/2024
WANT OF F	NOVIDER OR SOFFLIER			ı			
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY LUT	HER MANOR		ı	1500 W 38TH ST		
					SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689			F	689	Ð		
	when she came back	•					
		worked with her for a while,					
	but she was not gettin						
	*She was changed to	use a full body lift for					
	transfers.						
	7. Interview on 10/17/	24 at 8:01 a.m. with					
		ing resident 39 revealed:					
	_	here was no documentation					
	of a fall that occurred.	nord was no addangentation					
	*She was on maternity	y leave when the fibula					
	fracture was found.						
	*She stated that agen	cy LPN K had been with					
	her when the fall occu						
		nat she lowered resident 39					
	to the floor in the bath buckled.	room when her legs					
	*When administrator A	had asked LPN K why she					
	had not documented t	he fall, LPN K stated she					
	was not aware it was	considered a "fall."					
		her expectation would be			4		
		would have looked into the					
1	investigation.	own origin and started an					
	*She was aware that a						
	submitted to the Depa	rtment of Health.					
	8 Interview on 10/17/2	24 at 8:21 a.m. with LPN K					
	regarding resident 39's						
		eat the facility considered					
	lowering a resident to	•					
	*She had thought the r						
	assistance of one staff						
	*Once the resident had	d been lowered to the					
	ground, she needed m	ultiple people to get her					
	back up.						
		e resident was hurt at the					
	time of the incident.						
	*Resident 39 needed a	a total body lift for transfers					

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435044	B. WING		1	C 10/17/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HER MANOR		STREET ADDRESS. CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1500 W 38TH ST SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	after her fracture and  9. Review of providers and Management pol *Purpose:  - "To promote residen and implementing a famanagement program  - "To identify risk factor interventions before a  - "To give prompt trea  - "To provide guidance * "Fall-refers to uninte the ground, floor or ot result of an overwhelr episode where a resid would have fallen, if n intervention, is consid *"e. Notify the physicial representative of the i * "f. Complete Fall Soc * "16. Review and upor changes/new interven * "17. Report to the str appropriate." Food Procurement, Str CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(2) §483.60(i) Food safety The facility must -  §483.60(i)(1) - Procure approved or considere state or local authoritie (i) This may include for from local producers, sand local laws or regular	she cannot walk anymore.  5.7/29/24 Fall Prevention icy revealed:  It well-being by developing all prevention and it."  It wall-being by developing all prevention and it."  It wall-being by developing all prevention and it."  It was and implement fall occurs."  It ment after a fall occurs."  It of of documentation."  Intionally coming to rest on her lower level, but not as a ning external force. An lent lost his/her balance and ot for employee ered a fall."  In an and resident Incident."  Incident."  In the Care Plan with any Itions."  In the Care Plan with any Itions.  It the Care		The corkboard above the toaste kitchen was found to have pape were curled and not in protecti On 11/5/24 the corkboard was from the toaster and protective were added to papers.	rs that e sleeves. aised away	11/12/24	

Soiled binder found in kitchen on 10/15/24 was replaced with a new binder on 10/16/2024.

All food items named to be not dated, out of date, or not properly stored have been discarded.

Wall above the food preparation sink has been addressed by maintenance so there is no longer peeling paint.

Named soiled kitchen equipment and spaces, such as areas on and around grease trap, oven, and stove have been cleaned and sanitized.

All residents have the potential to be affected by the deficient practice.

To ensure systemic change, cleaning logs have been reviewed/revised by Dining Services Manager to ensure deficient areas are included. Dining Services Manager will provide training to all dining services staff by 11/12/24. Training includes proper cleaning and sanitizing procedures, food storage practices, and cleaning logs. These trainings will be reviewed annually and with new staff during general orientation.

To monitor our performance to ensure that solutions are sustained, the Dining Services Manager or designee will audit weekly X 4, bi-weekly X 2, and monthly X 1. This audit will include review of:

- Foods being covered, labeled, and dated with an expiration date (use-by) in all refrigerators, freezers, and/or dry storage to ensure no expired or spoiled foods.
- Cleaning schedules being followed by staff.
- Handwashing sinks having soap.

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					С
		435044	B. WING		10/17/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u> </u>	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
GOODSA	MARITAN SOCIETY LUT	HED MANOR		1500 W 38TH ST	
GOODSA	OOD CAMATATATE OF THE CONTROL			SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	•	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
				The floor being clean and free	ee of
F 812	Continued From page	15	F 812	spilling including under/beh	ind
	facilities from using pr	roduce grown in facility		equipment and around	
		mpliance with applicable		baseboards/table legs.	
	safe growing and food			Kitchen equipment being cle	an and
		es not preclude residents		sanitized.	,an and
	from consuming foods	s not procured by the facility.		Samuzed.	
	§483.60(i)(2) - Store,	prepare, distribute and		The results of these audits will be re	viewed
	serve food in accorda			and reported at the monthly Quality	,
	standards for food ser			Committee meeting.	
	This REQUIREMENT by:	is not met as evidenced		commerce meeting.	
	Based on observation	n, interview, cleaning log			
	review, and policy rev	iew, the provider failed to			
		re appropriately stored and			
		in a clean and sanitary food			
		n one of one kitchen and			
	one of one kitchenette	e. Findings include:			
		kitchen on 10/15/24 at			
	10:23 a.m. revealed:				
		d boxes were piled on a			
		bucket that contained a			
	hardened brown and v *A plastic bin with a bloom				
	cookies and was not la				
		netal grease trap box under			
		nt sink was covered with a			
	brown and black subs				
		ble debris between the sink			
	and the grease trap.				
	*There was no soap in	the dispenser at the			
	hand-washing sink.				
		od preparation sink had			
	areas of white peeling				
		c Bullet, used to puree			
		contained crumbs and a			
	tan, brown, and pink s				
		r covered in crumbs that			
	was not labeled or dat	ea.			

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION AND MADED.		1	TIPLE CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
			A. BUILD	NG			
		435044	B. WING			l .	C /17/2024
NAME OF P	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREE	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
GOOD SA	······································	CUED MANOR		1500 V	W 38TH ST		
GUUDSA	MARITAN SOCIETY LUT	HER MANOR		SIOU	X FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Continued From page	<del></del> a 16	F	812			
	*A container of peanur or dated. *A corkboard above the six pieces of paper the sleeves that were stailedgesOne paper was touch *A binder labeled "Whomember calls in" was substance and touche "The areas between the stovetop, and the back with a brown, black, at "A plate of cookies was was not labeled or date "The walk-in refrigerated "An open bag of salad datedA tub of cottage chee 10/07/24." -A box of cottage chee 10/14/24." The walk-in freezer coen open package of the walk-in open package of the labeled or dated.	the toaster contained at least	F	812			
	-An open package of coor dated.	carrots that was not labeled					
	of the kitchen on 10/15 *The area between the storage was soiled with						

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDIN		(2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILD	ING		С		
		435044	B. WING	_		10/17/2024		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NEW TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		Γ	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
GOODSA	BRADITAN SOCIETY LUT	HED MANOD			1500 W 38TH ST			
GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY LUTHER MANOR				SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	Continued From page	17	F	812				
	by 10/8/24." -A dish that contained labeled or dated.	water labeled "Best used blueberries that was not dent name] that was visibly lated.						
	500-wing kitchenette *A tub of peanut butter butter smudged on the and it was not labeled *A tub of butter that w contained significant of A refrigerator containe -Thickened cranberry 10/11/24." -Thickened water labe -Three individual prun "Discard by 10/8/24." -Four slices of cheese labeled or datedOpen packages of w French Toast that wer  4. Observation of the of 9:15 a.m. again revea *The cardboard boxes contained a hardened remained on the meta *The floor, wall, and meta the floor, wall, and meta the same brown and b *There was no soap in hand-washing sink. *The base of the Magi tan, brown, and pink s	er with a lid had peanut e outside of the container or dated. as not labeled or dated that food crumbs. ed: juice labeled "Discard by eled "Discard by 10/8/24." e juice containers labeled e in plastic wrap that was not affles, pancakes, and e not labeled or dated.  main kitchen on 10/17/24 at led: s and the blue bucket that brown and white substance of cart. letal grease trap box under at sink were covered with black substance. I the dispenser at the c Bullet contained the same						

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY LUTHER MANOR  C410  C410  FREDRY TAGS  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2IP CODE 1500W 331113  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2IP CODE 1500W 331113  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2IP CODE 1500W 331113  FROODESS PLAN OF CORRECTION  FREDRY TAGS  FROODESS PLAN OF CORRECTION  FREDRY TAGS  FROODESS PLAN OF CORRECTION  FROODESS PREFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE  COMMETTING TAGS  FROODESS PLAN OF CORRECTION  FROODES PLAN OF CORRECTION  FROODESS PLAN OF CORRECTION  FROO	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
MAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY LUTHER MANOR  PAID SUMMAYS TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH OFF DEFICIENCIES) (EACH OFF DEFICIENCY)  FROM CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCIO TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  FROM CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCIO TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  FRATE OF THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY (EACH OSS-REFERENCIO TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  FRATE DEFICIENCY (EACH OSS-REFERENCIO TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY (EACH OSS-REFERENCIO T							1	С
GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY LUTHER MANOR  (P4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  F 812  Continued From page 18  Logs revealed:  "The September 2024 log was divided into five weeks each with 49 tasks.  "Week one had 10 of the 49 tasks marked completed.  "Week two had 22 of the 49 tasks marked completed.  "Week the had 16 of the 49 tasks marked completed.  "Week the had 35 of the 49 tasks marked completed.  "Week four had 6 of the 49 tasks marked completed.  "Week the had 35 of the 49 tasks marked completed.  "Week the had 35 of the 49 tasks marked completed.  "Week the had 35 of the 49 tasks marked completed.  "Week the had 35 of the 49 tasks marked completed.  "Week the had 35 of the 49 tasks marked completed.  "Week three had 16 of the 49 tasks marked completed.  "Week three had 16 of the 49 tasks marked completed.  "Week three had 16 of the 49 tasks marked completed.  "Week three had 16 of the 49 tasks marked completed.  "Week three had 16 of the 49 tasks marked completed.  "Week three had 16 of the 49 tasks marked completed.  "Week three had 16 of the 49 tasks marked completed.  "Week three had 16 of the 49 tasks marked completed.  "Week three had 16 of the 49 tasks marked completed.  "Indicated the kitchen was to receive new counters and expected the areas around the sinks to be updated with the remodel.  "Stated, "That's gross," when she looked inside the Magic Builet base.  "Indicated that the butter and peanut butter containers are typically left on the counter and			435044	B. WING			10	/17/2024
(X4) ID (X4) I	NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57165	GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY LUT	HER MANOR		15	00 W 38TH ST		
PRÉFIX TAG CANDENCIENCY MUST BE PRECIDED BY FULL PREPARATION TAG CROSS-REPERNOED TO THE APPROPRIATE CONTINUED TO THE PROPERTIES CONTINUED BE CROSS-REPERNOED TO THE APPROPRIATE CONTINUED TO THE PROPERTIES CONTINUED BE CROSS-REPERNOED TO THE APPROPRIATE CONTINUED TO THE PROPERTIES CONTINUED BE CROSS-REPERNOED TO THE APPROPRIATE CONTINUED TO THE PROPERTIES CONTINUED BY THE PROPERTIES CONTINUED					SI	OUX FALLS, SD 57105		
Logs revealed:  'The September 2024 log was divided into five weeks each with 49 tasks.  -Week one had 10 of the 49 tasks marked completed.  -Week two had 22 of the 49 tasks marked completed.  -Week there had 18 of the 49 tasks marked completed.  -Week four had 6 of the 49 tasks marked completed.  -Week five had 1 of the 49 tasks marked completed.  -Week five had 1 of the 49 tasks marked completed.  -Week five had 1 of the 49 tasks marked completed.  -The October 2024 log was divided into five weeks each with 49 tasks.  -Week one had 35 of the 49 tasks marked completed.  -Week one had 35 of the 49 tasks marked completed.  -Week two had 21 of the 49 tasks marked completed.  -Week three had 16 of the 49 tasks marked completed.  -Week three had 16 of the 49 tasks marked completed.  -Interview on 10/17/24 at 9:47 a.m. with director of dining services M revealed she:  'Stated that she had asked staff to dispose of the "trash" on the metal cart.  "Had not been aware that the soap.  'Confirmed that the area under the sink was dirty and needed to be cleaned.  'Indicated the kitchen was to receive new counters and expected the areas around the sinks to be updated with the remodel.  'Stated, "That's gross," when she looked inside the Magic Bullet base.  'Indicated that the butter and peanut butter containers are typically left on the counter and	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		COMPLETION
should have been labeled. *Expected items in the refrigerator and freezer to		Logs revealed: *The September 2024 weeks each with 49 ta -Week one had 10 of completedWeek two had 22 of ta completedWeek four had 6 of th completedWeek five had 1 of th completed. *The October 2024 log weeks each with 49 ta -Week one had 35 of completedWeek two had 21 of th completedWeek two had 21 of th completedWeek three had 16 or completedWeek three had 16 or completedWeek three had 16 or completed. *That is not been aware to was empty and replace *Confirmed that the ar and needed to be cleat *Indicated the kitchen counters and expected sinks to be updated wi *Stated, "That's gross, the Magic Bullet base. *Indicated that the but containers are typically should have been labely	I log was divided into five asks. the 49 tasks marked the 49 tasks marked f the 49 tasks marked he 49 tasks marked g was divided into five asks. the 49 tasks marked he 49 tasks marked f the 49 tasks marked f the 49 tasks marked he 49 tasks marked f the 49 tasks marked f the 49 tasks marked f the 49 tasks marked  24 at 9:47 a.m. with director avealed she: asked staff to dispose of the art. that the soap dispenser ed the soap. ea under the sink was dirty aned. was to receive new d the areas around the ith the remodel. "when she looked inside ter and peanut butter y left on the counter and eled.	F	812			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
					(	c	
		435044	B. WING		10/	10/17/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MARITAN SOCIETY LUT	HER MANOR	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1500 W 38TH ST SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	have been labeled an and the discard date of litems were to have be discard date on that so "Confirmed that the W. Assignments logs were to have of the proving marking-Food and Nu ""When TCS [Time/Te Safety Foods] has bestorage, employees: FTCS foods opened at marked for: 1) The da container is open. 2) The food shall be consor discarded."  ""A food item is discar beyond the USE by day the logs and were aled:  ""To promote a system tasks to be completed to the logs will initial completing his or her completed of the logs."  "The DFN, food and resulting dining director, sperson in charge is resulting to the proving diving dining director, sperson in charge is resulting to the proving director, sperson in charge is resulting to the proving director, sperson in charge is resulting to the proving director, sperson in charge is resulting to the proving director, sperson in charge is resulting the proving director, sperson in charge is resulting the proving	d dated with the open date when they were first opened. een discarded by the ticker.  /eekly Cleaning re incomplete.  der's 4/3/24 Date trition policy revealed: emperature Control for en opened but remain in Ensure that ready-to-eat the location are clearly date te/time the original The date or day by which umed on the premises, sold ded when: the TCS item is ate."  der's 11/27/23 Cleaning utrition Services policy in that identifies cleaning."	F 812				

PRINTED: 10/29/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT ( AND PLAN OF	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435044	B. WING			10/15/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MARITAN SOCIETY LUT	HER MANOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1500 W 38TH ST SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	CFR Part 482, Subpa Emergency Prepared Term Care Facilities,	ey for compliance with 42 rt B, Subsection 483.73, ness requirements for Long was conducted on 10/15/24. ety Luther Manor was found	E	000			
ABORATORY D	RECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SI	JPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: 61L12

NOV 0 8 2024

Facility ID: 0058

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 1



South Dakota Department of Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: B. WING 10681 10/17/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1500 W 38TH ST GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY LUTHER MANOR SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT(FYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) S 000 Compliance/Noncompliance Statement S 000 A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:73, Nursing Facilities, was conducted from 10/15/24 through 10/17/24. Good Samaritan Society Luther Manor was found in compliance. S 000 Compliance/Noncompliance Statement S 000 A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:74, Nurse Aide, requirements for nurse aide training programs, was conducted from 10/15/24 through 10/17/24. Good Samaritan Society Luther Manor was found in compliance.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE SD 6 - OLD

STATE FORM

#### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/29/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 (INCLUDES 1990 ADDITION)			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435044	B. WING			10/15/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HER MANOR		150	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 W 38TH ST OUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	(a)&(b), requirements	ce with 42 CFR 483.90 for Long Term Care itan Society Luther Manor	K	000			
		IPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE
$\gamma_{l}$	llians	, WHH			Administrator	(1)	108/24

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete NOV 0 8 2024

Facility ID: 0058

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 1

